DAVID WARD MO, 2L63 WELL, ¥o. 275 0, F,-Kanawha,

Cabin Creek District, Kenawha County, W. Va,

By Virginian Gasoline & 0il Co,, Charleston, W, Va,

On 8000 scres, surface and mineral rights owned by David Ward
Heirs, B. B, Brown, Atty. in fact, Kanawha Valley Bldg.,
Charleston, W. Va,

Drilled preivous to June 1, 1929,

Flevation, 756! I,

16" conductor, 28%; 10% casing, 236'; 6-5/8%, 15301,

Coal was encountered at 182-1807,

Abandonment reported to Dept. of Mines May 17, 1934,

Well was shot at 1913%-19237,

Tresh water at 24 and 2867,

Producing hole,

Top,  Bottom., Thickness,

Sand ‘ 0 - 27 27
Lime 27 - 120 93
Slate 120 - 182 62
Coal 182 - 186 4
Slate 186 - 280 ok
Sand 280 - 315 35
Slate ' 315 = 390 75
Sand 390 - 430 40
Slate 430 - 520 90
Lime 520 - 615 a5
Salt Sand £15 - T10 95
Slate 710 - 70 &0
2nd Salt Sand 770 - 923 153
Slate 923 - 975 52
Sand 975 ~-1073 98
Slate 1073 - 1120 L7
Lime 1120 - 1155 35
Red rock 1155 - 1180 o5
Slate 1180 - 1185 5
Lime 1185 - 1225 Lo
Sand 1225 - 1270 i
Red rock 1270 - 1300 30
Slate 1700 - 1320 20
Sand 1320 - 1370 50
Pink rock 1370 -~ 1380 10
Slate and shells 1380 - 1b35 &5
Tittle Lime 1435 - 1492 L7
Pencil Cave . ‘ 1492 - 1kgh 2
Big Lime (gas, 15H0-U5t; oil, 15501) 1kl - 1687 193
Big Injun Sand 1687 - 1727 Lo
Slate k 1727 - 17bk 17
Welr Sand {gasy,l754-1760%, 1774=1790°7,

and, 1890=1891%) (oil, 1913-23%) 17t~ 1935 101

Total depth 1935



